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Client Demographics.”
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AND (All conditions in this group)

Case Disposition

Open
County of Residence
CHARLOTTE
Age & Race
Age at 18- | 36~
60+
Intake 35 | 59
Race Totals|
American Indian
or Alaska 1 0 0 1
Native
Black 3 5 5 13

Chose Not to

Respond

Hispanic or
N 0 2 6 8

Latino
White 3 23|24 |50

Client Language Totals

Total:
English 72
Client
Language
Spanish 1
Total: 73

Number of People 18 and Over (Count
of Unique Cases)

Total:

1 37
Number

of 20
People

18 and 3 14

Over
4 2
Total: 73

Number of People under 18 (Count of
Unique Cases)

Total:
1 12
Number| 2 4
of
People 3 4
under

18 4 2
Zero 51

Total: 73
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Cases by People Over 18 and People
Under 18 -
Number of
. | b. | Two
Peopl
Zero |One| or
under 1.
More
Number of Totals|
People 18
and Over
b. One 30 | 5 2 37
c. Two or
21 7 8 36
More
151 12 10 |73
Viewing all 73 rows
County of Zip Code Case ID# Legal Problem Code Special Date Date Case Close Primary  Race Gender Age at Current  Veteran Disabled % of Client Is the Number  Number
Residence Legal Opened Closed Status Reason  Advocate Intake Age Poverty  Language callera of of
Problem victim of  People People
Code domestic 18 and under 18
violence? Over
CHARLOTTE 33983 23- 03 Contract/Warranties 3620 Home  05/19/2023 Accepted Sowerby-  White Female 61 63 No Yes 291.79 English No 0
0236880 Repair Rip- Thomas,
Offs Courtney
CHARLOTTE 33952 23- 01 Bankruptcy/Debtor 011 Chapter  08/01/2023 Working Dean, Black Male 55 57 No No 189.86 English 0
0240011 Relief 7 Bankruptcy Daniel
CHARLOTTE 33981 24- 03 Contract/Warranties 3620 Home  01/10/2024 Accepted Rushton,  White Female 75 76 No No 182.56 English No 0
0271668 Repair Rip- Kimberly
Offs
CHARLOTTE 33948 24- 66 Housing Discrimination 695 Fair 01/11/2024 Accepted Artrip, White Female 47 48 No No 212.98 English No 0
0272075 Housing Donna
Issues
CHARLOTTE 33981 24- 03 Contract/Warranties 3620 Home  01/23/2024 Accepted Rushton, ~ White Female 65 66 No No 390.06 English No 0
0274012 Repair Rip- Kimberly
Offs.
CHARLOTTE 33981 24- 65 Mobile Homes 653 Mobile 01/31/2024 Accepted Rushton,  White Female 7 79 Yes Yes 228.96 English No 0
0274419 Home Park Kimberly
Repair
Issues (Not
Mobile Home
Itself)
CHARLOTTE 33948 24- 36 Paternity 363 Paternity 03/20/2024 Accepted Morgan, ~ White Female 36 37 No No 74.69 English No 4
0276970 Respondent Carl
CHARLOTTE 33974 24- 32 Divorce/Sep./Annul. 321 03/26/2024 Accepted Baylis, Chose Female 37 38 No No 147.56 English Yes 1
0275779 Petitioner Erika Not to
Respond
CHARLOTTE 33982 24- 95 Wills and Estates 951 Wills 06/06/2024 Applicant Sarlo, White Male 54 55 No No 7.97 English No 0
0281860 Kevin
CHARLOTTE 33980 24- 95 Wills and Estates 957 Probate  07/22/2024 Applicant Sarlo, Black Male 68 69 No No 128.21 English No 1
0284445 Kevin
CHARLOTTE 33952 24- 74 SSDI 741 Social 07/23/2024 Accepted Barker, White Female 47 48 No No 100.85 English No 2
0284485 Sec. Lorraine
Disability
CHARLOTTE 33952 24- 7588I 751 88l 07/24/2024 Accepted Barker, White Female 47 48 No No 63.35 English No 2
0284616 Disability Lorraine
CHARLOTTE 34224 24- 69 Other Housing 673 10/22/2024 Accepted Sarlo, White Female 78 79 No Yes 157.77 English No 0
0290307 HOA/Condo Kevin
Association
Foreclosure
CHARLOTTE 33948 24- 69 Other Housing 673 10/29/2024 Applicant Sarlo, Black Male 65 65 Yes Yes 75.70 English No 0
0290763 HOA/Condo Kevin
Association
Foreclosure
CHARLOTTE 33948 24- 95 Wills and Estates 951 Wills 11/22/2024 Referred Berg, Britt White Male 43 43 Yes Yes 440.31 English 0
0292445 to Pro
Bono
Attorney
CHARLOTTE 33981 24- 69 Other Housing 693 Other 12/03/2024 Accepted Sarlo, White Female 64 65 No Yes 255.91 English 0
0292951 Housing Kevin
CHARLOTTE 33952 24- 95 Wills and Estates 957 Probate  12/10/2024 Applicant Sarlo, Hispanic ~ Female 78 78 No No 156.65 English 0
0293556 Kevin or Latino
CHARLOTTE 33952 24- 32 Divorce/Sep./Annul. 324 Divorce  12/24/2024 Ready to Baylis, White Male 44 44 Yes No 292.02 English No 1
0294485 Modification Close Erika
CHARLOTTE 02459 25- 32 Divorce/Sep./Annul. 321 01/07/2025 Accepted Williams, ~ White Female 72 73 No Yes 216.18 English Yes 0
0295060 Petitioner Samuel
CHARLOTTE 33950 25- 69 Other Housing 673 01/10/2025 Accepted Artrip, White Male 64 65 No Yes 175.30 English No 0
0295489 HOA/Condo Donna
Association
Foreclosure
CHARLOTTE 33983 25- 62 Homeownership/Real 629 Other 01/14/2025 Referred Berg, Britt  White Male 37 38 Yes Yes 197.33 English No 3
0295745 Property (Not Foreclosure) Real to Pro
Property Bono
Clinic
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County of
Residence

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

CHARLOTTE

Zip Code Case ID#

33948

33952

33952

33983

33954

33950

33952

33952

33948

33952

33952

33955

33955

33952

33981

33983

33983

33952

33952

33952

33980

34224

33952

33955

33952

34224

33951

33952

33954

33950

34224

25-
0296814

25-
0296772

25-
0295548

25-
0297371

25-
0297496

25-
0297551

25-
0297554

25-
0297749

25-
0297916

25-
0298262

25-
0298623

25-
0298641

25-
0298647

25-
0298661

25-
0298742

25-
0298824

25-
0298897

25-
0299021

25-
0299127

25-
0299229
25-
0299380

25-
0299467

25-
0299581

25-
0299607

25-
0299644

25-
0299658

25-
0299722

25-
0299854

25-
0300079

25-
0300226

25-
0300363

Legal Problem Code

02
Collect/Repo/Def/Garnsh

03 Contract/Warranties

01 Bankruptcy/Debtor
Relief

74 SSDI

7588l

81

Immigration/Naturalization

95 Wills and Estates

95 Wills and Estates

63 Private Landlord/Tenant

32 Divorce/Sep./Annul.

01 Bankruptcy/Debtor

Relief

95 Wills and Estates

32 Divorce/Sep./Annul.

36 Paternity

01 Bankruptcy/Debtor
Relief

36 Paternity

72 Social Security (Not
sSDI)

01 Bankruptcy/Debtor

Relief

67 Mortgage Foreclosures
(Not Predatory
Lending/Practices)

01 Bankruptcy/Debtor
Relief
32 Divorce/Sep./Annul.

44 Minor Guardianship /
Conservatorship

74 SSDI

69 Other Housing

32 Divorce/Sep./Annul.

32 Divorce/Sep./Annul.

32 Divorce/Sep./Annul.

33 Adult Guardianship /
Conservatorship

36 Paternity

32 Divorce/Sep./Annul.

62 Homeownership/Real
Property (Not Foreclosure)

Special
Legal
Problem
Code

023
Garnishment
3620 Home
Repair Rip-
Offs

011 Chapter
7 Bankruptcy
741 Social
Sec.
Disability
751 S8l
Disability
8103 U Visa
Main

957 Probate

957 Probate

633 Private
LuT
Evictions

321
Petitioner

011 Chapter
7 Bankruptcy

957 Probate

321
Petitioner

361 Paternity
- Petitioner

011 Chapter
7 Bankruptcy

361 Paternity
- Petitioner

742 Social
Sec.
Retirement

011 Chapter
7 Bankruptcy

671 General
Mortgage
Foreclosure
011 Chapter
7 Bankruptcy
321
Petitioner
441
Guardianship
Children

741 Social
Sec.
Disability
693 Other
Housing

321
Petitioner

321
Petitioner

321
Petitioner

331
Guardianship
Adult

361 Paternity
- Petitioner
321
Petitioner
629 Other
Real
Property

Date
Opened

01/28/2025

01/29/2025

01/30/2025

02/04/2025

02/05/2025

02/06/2025

02/06/2025

02/10/2025

02/11/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/24/2025

02/24/2025

02/25/2025

02/26/2025

02/27/2025

02/28/2025

03/03/2025

03/04/2025

03/05/2025

03/05/2025

03/05/2025

03/05/2025

03/06/2025

03/07/2025

03/11/2025

03/12/2025

03/13/2025

Date
Closed

Case
Status

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Applicant

Accepted

Accepted

Applicant

Applicant

Applicant

Applicant

Accepted

Applicant

Applicant

Referred
to Pro
Bono
Clinic

Ready to
Close

Applicant

Accepted

Accepted

Applicant

Accepted

Applicant

Ready to
Close

Accepted

Applicant

Accepted

Applicant

Accepted

Accepted

Applicant

Applicant

Applicant

Close
Reason

Primary
Advocate

Baylis,
Erika

Artrip,
Donna

Artrip,
Donna

Baylis,
Erika

Barker,
Lorraine

Castro,
Laura

Sarlo,
Kevin

Morgan,
Carl

Baylis,
Erika

Berg, Britt

Artrip,
Donna

Sarlo,
Kevin

Berg, Britt

Berg, Britt

Baylis,
Erika

Berg, Britt

Barker,
Lorraine

Artrip,
Donna

Artrip,
Donna

Artrip,
Donna

Stevens,
Stevie

Baylis,
Erika

Barker,

Lorraine

Sarlo,
Kevin

Williams,
Samuel

Berg, Britt

Williams,
Samuel

Morgan,
Carl

Stevens,
Stevie

Berg, Britt

Sarlo,
Kevin
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Race Gender  Age at
Intake

White Female
White Female
White Female
Black Male
White Female
White Female
White Male
White Female
White Female
White Female
White Female
Hispanic  Female
or Latino
Hispanic  Female
or Latino
White Male
White Female
American  Male
Indian or
Alaska
Native
White Male
White Female
Hispanic ~ Female
or Latino
Hispanic ~ Male
or Latino
Hispanic ~ Female
or Latino
White Female
White Female
Hispanic ~ Female
or Latino
Black Female
White Female
Black Female
White Female
Black Male
White Female
White Female

78

62

46

33

35

38

60

60

55

54

64

64

37

60

33

41

69

63

61

51

68

61

64

49

57

43

52

37

38

74

Current

Age

78

63

46

33

36

39

61

61

55

54

32

64

64

37

61

33

41

69

63

61

51

68

61

64

49

57

43

52

37

38

74

Veteran

No

No

No

No

No

No

Disabled

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes
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% of
Poverty

239.01

102.79

85.82

77.83

147.52

73.61

80.38

0.0

S}

83.75

94.56

83.12

83.12

91.32

0.0

=3

93.92

36.02

85.96

191.39

27.02

88.79

40.12

27.02

83.12

198.58

69.01

149.67

115.99

44.04

95.43

84.19

Client

Language

English

English

English

English

English

Spanish

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Is the
callera
victim of
domestic
violence?

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Number
of
People
18 and
Over

Number
of
People
under 18
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County of Zip Code Case ID# Legal Problem Code Special Date Date Case Close Primary  Race Gender  Age at Current  Veteran Disabled % of Client Is the Number  Number
Residence Legal Opened Closed Status Reason  Advocate Intake Poverty  Language callera of of
Problem victim of  People People
Code domestic 18 and under 18
violence? Over
CHARLOTTE 33954 25- 95 Wills and Estates 951 Wills 03/17/2025 Applicant Sarlo, Black Female 80 80 No No 130.35 English No 0
0300596 Kevin
CHARLOTTE 33980 25- 01 Bankruptcy/Debtor 011 Chapter  03/27/2025 Accepted Artrip, Black Male 26 26 No No 0.00 English 0
0302864  Relief 7 Bankruptcy Donna
CHARLOTTE 33980 25- 68 Mortgage Predatory 03/27/2025 Applicant Rushton,  Black Male 65 65 Yes Yes 72.84 English No 0
0303195  Lending/Practices Kimberly
CHARLOTTE 33952 25- 69 Other Housing 673 03/28/2025 Accepted Artrip, White Female 62 63 No Yes 98.91 English 0
0303789 HOA/Condo Donna
Association
Foreclosure
CHARLOTTE 34224 25- 7588l 751 S8l 04/03/2025 Accepted Barker, White Male 54 55 No No 90.98 English No 1
0305800 Disability Lorraine
CHARLOTTE 34224 25- 51 Medicaid 511 Medicaid 04/04/2025 Accepted Sarlo, White Female 63 63 No Yes 137.36 English No 1
0306036 Waiver Kevin
and/or |
Budget
Benefit
Denials
CHARLOTTE 33947 25- 61 Federally Subsidized 612 Public 04/07/2025 Accepted Artrip, White Female 74 74 No No 189.90 English No 0
0306674  Housing Housing Donna
Quality
CHARLOTTE 33948 25- 61 Federally Subsidized 614 Section  04/07/2025 Applicant Sowerby- Hispanic ~ Female 50 50 No Yes 85.33 English No 1
0307021  Housing 8 Other Thomas, or Latino
Courtney
CHARLOTTE 33950 25- 69 Other Housing 673 04/08/2025 Applicant Rushton, ~ White Female 65 65 No No 84.35 English 0
0306571 HOA/Condo Kimberly
Association
Foreclosure
CHARLOTTE 33981 25- 36 Paternity 361 Paternity 04/08/2025 Applicant Stevens,  White Male 32 32 No No 0.00 English 0
0307224 - Petitioner Stevie
CHARLOTTE 33954 25- 03 Contract/Warranties 3620 Home  04/09/2025 Accepted Artrip, White Female 57 57 No Yes 43.36 English No 0
0307721 Repair Rip- Donna
Offs
CHARLOTTE 33981 25- 33 Adult Guardianship / 331 04/15/2025 Applicant Morgan,  White Female 58 58 No Yes 158.01 English No 0
0308537  Conservatorship Guardianship Carl
Adult
CHARLOTTE 33952 25- 01 Bankruptcy/Debtor 011 Chapter  04/16/2025 Applicant Baylis, Black Female 33 33 No No 162.10 English 1
0304152 Relief 7 Bankruptcy Erika
CHARLOTTE 33980 25- 33 Adult Guardianship / 331 04/16/2025 Applicant Morgan, Black Female 44 44 No No 190.05 English No 1
0308579  Conservatorship Guardianship Carl
Adult
CHARLOTTE 33980 25- 01 Bankruptcy/Debtor 011 Chapter  04/16/2025 Applicant Avrtrip, White Female 7 71 No Yes 104.59 English 0
0308594  Relief 7 Bankruptcy Donna
CHARLOTTE 75067 25- 33 Adult Guardianship / 331 04/16/2025 Applicant Morgan, Black Female 7 77 No No 198.58 English No 0
0308614  Conservatorship Guardianship Carl
Adult
CHARLOTTE 33983 25- 67 Mortgage Foreclosures 671 General = 04/16/2025 Applicant Artrip, White Female 73 73 No Yes 126.82 English No 0
0308640  (Not Predatory Mortgage Donna
Lending/Practices) Foreclosure
CHARLOTTE 34224 25- 03 Contract/Warranties 3620 Home  04/16/2025 Applicant Artrip, White Female 71 71 No No 72.84 English 0
0308649 Repair Rip- Donna
Offs.
CHARLOTTE 33952 25- 01 Bankruptcy/Debtor 013 Chapter  04/18/2025 Applicant Baylis, White Female 47 47 No No 36.50 English No 0
0308811  Relief 13 Wage Erika
Bank.
CHARLOTTE 33980 25- 69 Other Housing 673 04/23/2025 Applicant Sarlo, White Female 54 54 No Yes 71.00 English No 0
0309115 HOA/Condo Kevin
Association
Foreclosure
CHARLOTTE 33955 25- 01 Bankruptcy/Debtor 011 Chapter  04/24/2025 Applicant Gonzalez White Female 58 58 No No 73.76 English 0
0309152  Relief 7 Bankruptcy Boulos,
Ariana
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4/25/25, 6:09 PM frls: Reports
County of Zip Code Case ID# Legal Problem Code Special Date Date Case Close Race Gender  Age at Current  Veteran Disabled % of Client Is the Number  Number
Residence Legal Opened Closed Status Reason Intake Age Poverty  Language callera of of
Problem victim of  People People
Code domestic 18 and under 18
violence? Over
127 40
CHARLOTTE: 01 Bankruptcy/Debtor Accepted: Blank or American Female: No: 67 No: 41 Blank or
73 Relief: 11 32 Null: 73 Indian or 54 Null: 22
Alaska Yes: 6 Yes: 32
02 Applicant: Native: 1 Male: 19 No: 47
Collect/Repo/Def/Garnsh: 34
1 Black: 13 Yes: 4
Ready to
03 Contract/Warranties: 6 Close: 3 Chose
Not to
32 Divorce/Sep./Annul.: Referred Respond:
10 to Pro 1
Bono
33 Adult Guardianship / Attorney: Hispanic
Conservatorship: 4 1 or Latino:
8
36 Paternity: 5 Referred
to Pro White: 50
44 Minor Guardianship / Bono
Conservatorship: 1 Clinic: 2
51 Medicaid: 1 Working:
1
61 Federally Subsidized
Housing: 2
62 Homeownership/Real
Property (Not
Foreclosure): 2
63 Private
Landlord/Tenant: 1
65 Mobile Homes: 1
66 Housing Discrimination:
1
67 Mortgage Foreclosures
(Not Predatory
Lending/Practices): 2
68 Mortgage Predatory
Lending/Practices: 1
69 Other Housing: 8
72 Social Security (Not
SSDI): 1
74 8SDI: 3
7588I: 3
81
Immigration/Naturalization:
1
95 Wills and Estates: 8
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